
THE DIVERSION OF PUBLIC
FUNDS TO PRIVATE SCHOOLS
IN ANY FORM

MESPA OPPOSES: 

INCREASED FUNDING FOR: LEGISLATIVE POLICIES
DESIGNED TO: 

STUDENT BEHAVIOR
INITIATIVES THAT: 

Foundation formula increase of 3% in the
second year of the biennium
Include pre-K funding for ALL students.
Continued increases in Special Education
Cross Subsidy and EL cross subsidy
Partnerships with community and county
organizations to provide comprehensive
mental health services for students and
adults
Increasing school-based student support
through assistant principals, counselors,
and social workers
Programs attracting teachers and
principals, especially of color
Funding to reduce class size
Pension reform: Full retirement benefits at
age 62.

Ensure a safe, positive learning
environment for students, teachers and
staff
Support the local control of school
educational programs, policies, and
management 
Increase availability of substitute teachers
Protect the students and teachers in the
classroom
Protect the employment and due process
rights of teachers, staff and principals.
Reduce mandates on public schools
Provide opportunities to teach professional
standards to pre-service teachers

Minnesota Elementary School 
Principals' Association

2024 LEGISLATIVE
PRIORITIES
Strong Minnesota Principals, 
Strong Minnesota Schools

MESPA SUPPORTS

Protect of the rights of all students 
Promote a healthy environment for all
members of the educational community
Provide for the reasonable dismissal of K-3
students posing a safety threat.

Strong, effective leadership is best achieved by the assignment of a full-time, licensed
principal in each elementary and middle-level school site. Principals are responsible for
quality education programs, teacher evaluation, staff development, parent involvement,
school safety, and a positive school climate.



Minnesota Elementary School 
Principals' Association

2024 LEGISLATIVE
RESOLUTIONS COMMITTEE

Ronald Salazar
North Suburban Division 
Birch Grove Elementary School
for the Arts
4690 Brookdale Drive 
Brooklyn Park, MN 55443 
(763) 561-1374 
salazarr@district279.org

Mary Holmberg 
Central Division 
Richmond and John Clark
Elementary  
34 2nd Street North
Richmond MN 56368 
320-597-2016
holmbergm@rocori.k12.mn.us

Malinda Major
East Suburban Division 
Brookview Elementary 
11099 Brookview Rd
Woodbury, MN 55129 
651-275-2500
majorm@stillwaterschools.org

Matthew Arnold
Minneapolis Division 
Escuela Bilingüe Green Central
Elementary
3416 4th Ave S Minneapolis, MN
55408 
612.668.3731
matthew.arnold@mpls.k12.mn.us

Nicole Garcia 
South Suburban Division
Parkview Elementary 
6795 Gerdine Path 
Rosemount, MN 55068
(952) 431-8350 
nicole.garcia@district196.org 

Darren Sheldon, Ed.D.
Northeast Division 
Lakewood Elementary 
5207 North Tischer Road
Duluth, MN 55804 
(218) 336-8870 x 1011 
darren.sheldon@isd709.org 

Amie Westberg
Northern Division 
Sebeka Schools 
200 1st St NW
Sebeka, MN 56477
218-837-5101
awestberg@g.sebeka.k12.mn.us 

Lydia Kabaka, Ed.D.
Saint Paul Division
Mississippi Creative Arts School
1575 L’Orient Street
Saint Paul, MN 55117
lydia.kabaka@spps.org

Rose Martine-Haglund
Southeast Division 
Bamber Valley Elementary
2001 Bamber Valley Road 
Rochester, MN 55902 
507-328-3030
rohaglund@rochesterschools.org 

Stacy Gillette 
Southwest Division 
Luverne Elementary 
709 North Kniss Avenue 
Luverne, MN 56156 
(507) 283-4497 
s.gillette@isd2184.net 

Hernan Moncada
West Suburban Division 
Eagle Heights Spanish Immersion 
13400 Staring Lake Pkwy, Eden
Prairie, MN 55364 
(952) 975-7700
Hernan_Moncada@edenpr.k12.mn.us

Bree Triplett 
Western Division 
Ada-Borup-West Elementary
209 6th St W 
Ada, MN 56510 
218-784-5303
breet@ada.k12.mn.us

Dr. Fatima Lawson 
Committee Chair 
Highwood Hills Elementary 
2188 Londin Ln St. Paul, MN 55119 
(651) 744-3290 
 fatima.lawson@spps.org 

https://www.mespa.net/Admin/Contacts/Details/EmailOptionsTab/EmailOptionsView.aspx?contactId=47208506
https://www.mespa.net/Admin/Contacts/Details/EmailOptionsTab/EmailOptionsView.aspx?contactId=40718354
https://www.mespa.net/Admin/Contacts/Details/EmailOptionsTab/EmailOptionsView.aspx?contactId=29688019
https://www.mespa.net/Admin/Contacts/Details/EmailOptionsTab/EmailOptionsView.aspx?contactId=47129038

